sale of 9,212,500 ADSs in this offering, at an assumed public offering price of $15.30 per ADS, the closing price of our shares on AIM on January 21, 2008 and
adjusted to account for the ratio of two shares per ADS, after deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us (assuming the over-allotment option is not exercised), and (ii) the conversion into approximately 10,691,212 shares pursuant to our RMB928,700,000 U.S.
Dollar Settled 1% Convertible Bonds due 2012 calculated based on the assumed adjusted conversion price according to the defined current market price on
January 21, 2008, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2007 would have been $2.67 per outstanding share, including shares
underlying our outstanding ADSs, or $5.34 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.71 per share, or $1.41 per ADS, to
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $4.98 per share, or $9.96 per ADS, to purchasers of ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution on a per share basis assuming that the public offering price per share is $7.65, and all ADSs are exchanged for
shares:

Per Ordinary

Share   Per ADS
Assumed public offering price   $ 7.65  15.30
Net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007   0.93  1.86
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to conversion of RMB928,700,000 U.S. Dollar Settled 1%

Convertible Bonds due 2012   1.96  3.93
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to conversion of RMB928,700,000 U.S. Dollar

Settled 1% Convertible Bonds due 2012 and this offering   2.67  5.34

Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in the offering   $ 4.98  9.96

A $1.00 increase in the assumed public offering price of $15.30 per ADS would increase our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share and
per ADS after giving effect to the conversion into approximately 10,595,114 shares pursuant to our RMB928,700,000 U.S. Dollar Settled 1% Convertible Bonds
due 2012 calculated based on the assumed adjusted conversion price according to the defined current market price on January 21, 2008 and this offering by $0.07
per share and $0.14 per ADS and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share and per ADS to new investors in this offering by $5.41

[…]

•  each of our directors and executive officers; and

 •  each person known to us to own beneficially more than 5.0% of our shares.

Percentage of beneficial ownership of each listed person prior to the offering is based on 100,060,032 outstanding shares. Percentage of beneficial
ownership of each listed person after the offering is based on   outstanding shares immediately after the closing of this offering, assuming the underwriters
do not exercise their over-allotment option.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. In computing the number of shares owned by a person and the
percentage ownership of that person, we have included shares that the person has the right to acquire within 60 days, including through the exercise of any option,
warrant or other right or the conversion of any other security. These shares, however, are not included in the computation of the percentage ownership of any
other person.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to This

Offering
Shares Being Sold
in This Offering(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned after This

Offering(1)

   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
Directors and Executive Officers:
Xianshou Li(1)(2)   39,468,019  39.4  986,700  0.8  38,481,319  32.5
Yuncai Wu(1)(3)   20,332,010  20.3  508,300  0.4  19,823,710  16.7
Charles Xiaoshu Bai(1)(4)   305,555  0.3  60,000  0.1  245,555  0.2
Martin Bloom   —   —   —   —   —   —
Jing Wang   —   —   —   —   —   —
Binghua Huang(5)   20,000  0.0  —   —   20,000  0.0
Cheng-Hsien Yeh(6)   44,031  0.0  —   —   44,031  0.0
Panjian Li(1)(7)   123,333  0.1  20,000  0.0  103,333  0.1
All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group   60,292,948  60.2  1,575,000  1.3  58,717,948  49.5

Principal and Selling Shareholders:
Ruixin Holdings Limited(1)(8)   39,468,019  39.4  986,700  0.8  38,481,319  32.5
Yuncai Holdings Limited(1)(9)   20,332,010  20.3  508,300  0.4  19,823,710  16.7
Zhengmin Lian(1)(10)   13,754,007  13.8  343,275  0.3  13,410,732  11.3
Xiangjun Dong(1)(11)   10,764,005  10.8  268,650  0.2  10,495,355  8.9
Charles Xiaoshu Bai(1)(4)   305,555  0.3  60,000  0.1  245,555  0.2
Panjian Li(1)(7)   123,333  0.1  20,000  0.0  103,333  0.1

(1) If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, we will sell an additional 1,425,000 shares in this offering, and the number of our
outstanding shares immediately after the closing of this offering will be increased to 119,910,032 shares. Ruixin Holdings Limited, Yuncai Holdings
Limited, Charles Xiaoshu Bai and Panjian Li will each sell an additional 986,700, 508,300, 60,000 and 20,000 shares, respectively, in this offering, and
they will beneficially own 31.3%, 16.1%, 0.2% and 0.1% of our outstanding shares, respectively, after this offering; and, in such circumstance, Mr. Lian